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To All European Nations




[bookmark: _GoBack]After the meeting held in Roana Sunday 30/08/2017 with the nations, and seeing the majority decision to insert from the next year, 2018, Figure for Minis and Espoir in Cup of Europe, I send here under in advance, the groups that the committee have approved/selected for these two categories and will be in function from the 01.01.2018.


ESPOIR

Figures:		Gr.1		10	19 a/b	14
			Gr.2		11	18 a/b	15
			Gr.3		13	19 a/b	14

MINIS

Figures:		Gr.1		3	6 a/b	8 a/b
			Gr.2		4	5 a/b	9 a/b



Best Regards
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CERS ATC President




	Président
Margaret Brooks
Villa Ruscelli
Contrada Ferrini 22
63837 Falerone 
(FM) Italy
Tel. (+39) 0734- 350029
Mobile:(+39) 335 540 3669
margaret@cepa.eu.com
	Vice– Président
 Gonda Neefs-Verbruggen
Langeveld 180
3220 Holsbeek
Belgium
Tel. Home (+32) 16 449153
Office – 8/12 – (+32)  16 327281
Mobile: (+32) 474 983652
gonda.verbruggen@fys.kuleuven.be
	Membre
Marco Faggioli
Via Piancastelli 6
40026 Imola Bo
Italy
Mobile (+39) 348-5860500
Tel / Fax (+39) 0542-640551
faggioli.marco@gmail.com
	Membre
Maria Elisabete Claro
Rua Eugenio
de Castro 34 – Hab.12
4100-225 Porto
Portugal
Tel (+351) 225090312
maria.elisabete.claro@sapo.pt
	Membre
Miguel Ugedo Aulló
C/ Martín de los Heros 53, 6º-izq
28008 Madrid
Spain
Mobile: (+34) 667451498
miguel.ugedo@gmail.com

	 Membre
IN-LINE COORDINATOR
Fernand Fedronic
4 Rue Floreal
94500 Champigny Sur Marne
France
Tel (+33) 674 506 474
ffedronic@hotmail.com
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